SENATE AMENDMENT 1, TO 2003 SENATE BILL 508

March 5, 2004 – Offered by Senator Cowles.

9

1	At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
2	1. Page 1, line 2: delete "minimum".
3	2. Page 1, line 3: delete that line and substitute "an overtime pay exemption
4	for providers of companionship services.".
5	3. Page 3, line 12: delete lines 12 to 14.
6	4. Page 3, line 16: delete "MINIMUM WAGE AND OVERTIME" and substitute
7	"Overtime".
8	5. Page 3, line 21: delete lines 21 to 23.

(END)